
Funders Contact Details 
 
 
ORGANISATIO
N 

NAME TELEPHONE EMAIL WEB ADDRESS 

A.A.W Jones Trust - - Lana.lloyd@gallawaycookallan.co.nz - 

Alexander McMillan Trust The Trustees 03 477 7312 linda.vanturnhout@gallawaycookallan.co.nz www.gallawaycookallan.co.nz/trusts 
Aotearoa Gaming Trust  Gaming Trust 

0800 42 42 74 
 

info@agt.nz www.agt.nz/ 

Bendigo Valley Sports & 
Charity Foundation  

Gaming Trust 
03 477 2261 / 027 437 
9018 

office@bendigovalley.co.nz www.bendigovalley.co.nz 

Bob Turnbull Trust 
(Ophir and Omakau) 

- - bobturnbulltrust@gmail.com www.bobturnbulltrust.co.nz 

Central Lakes Trust - 
03 445 9958 / 0800 00 11 
37 

info@clt.net.nz www.clt.net.nz 

CODC Community Grants Rebecca Williams 027 201 9614 rebecca.williams@codc.govt.nz www.codc.govt.nz/services/funding-grants 

CODC Creative 
Communities (for Creative 
NZ) 

Judith Whyte 03 440 0618 Judith.whyte@codc.govt.nz www.codc.govt.nz/services/funding-grants 

CODC Promotions Grants Alison Mason 03 440 0629 alison.mason@codc.govt.nz www.codc.govt.nz/services/funding-grants 

Community Trust 
Southland 

Dianne Williams 
0274 376 644 / 0800 500 
185 

dianne@communitytrustsouth.nz www.communitytrustsouth.nz 

CreativeNZ - - 
www.creativenz.govt.nz/funding-and-support
/advice-and-support/talk-with-an-adviser 

creativenz.govt.nz/funding-and-support 

Dept. Internal Affairs 
Dunedin (Lotteries/COGS) 

Rachael Thomas 
0272 782796 / 03 479 
6516 / 0800 824 824 

rachael.thomas@dia.govt.nz www.communitymatters.govt.nz 

Dept. Internal Affairs 
Southland 
(Lotteries/COGS)  

Meggy 
Bartlett-McBride  

03 218 0702 or 0800 824 
824 

Meggy.Bartlett-McBride@dia.govt.nz www.communitymatters.govt.nz 

Digital search facility for 
funding  

 *givUS & givME  
Available at your public 
library or with your library 
log in. 

accounts@generosity.org.nz www.generosity.org.nz 

Graham & Olive West 
Charitable Trust 

Alistair King (WHK, 
Wanaka) 

03 443 0086 alistair.king@whk.co.nz 
Application forms available from QLDC and 
Wanaka library, 

Grassroots Trust - 0800 957 960 info@grassrootstrust.co.nz www.grassrootstrust.co.nz/trust 

I & H MacPhail 
Community Trust (Teviot 
Valley) 

- - - C/O Perpetual Guardian Trust 

Ida MacDonald Charitable 
Trust (Teviot Valley) 

- - - 
C/O Checketts McKay Lawyers, 125 Scotland 
St, Roxburgh 

J R McKenzie Trust - 04 472 8876 info@jrmckenzie.org.nz www.jrmckenzie.org.nz/ 

Jasmine Arts & Cultural 
Charitable Trust 

- 09 3942118 info@jasminetrust.org.nz www.jasminetrust.org.nz 

Lion Foundation  Gaming Trust 0800 802 908 info@lionfoundation.org.nz www.lionfoundation.org.nz 

Ministry of Social 
Development 

- - - 
www.msd.govt.nz/what-we-can-do/communi
ty 

NZ Community Trust  Gaming Trust 0800 44 6928   grants@nzct.org.nz www.nzct.org.nz 

Otago Community Trust Sue Stewart 
03 479 0994 / 0800 101 
240 

sue@oct.org.nz www.oct.org.nz 

Otago Regional Council 
Eco Fund 

- 0800 474 082 - 
www.orc.govt.nz/our-council-our-region/eco-f
und 

Pub Charity (Gaming) - 
0800 42 64 64/04 385 
6100 

info@pubcharitylimited.org.nz www.pubcharitylimited.org.nz 

Perpetual Guardian - 0800 737 738 - 
www.perpetualguardian.co.nz/philanthropy/gr
ant-seekers 

QLDC Jan Maxwell 
03 441 0469 / 027 233 
7934 

janmaxwell@qldc.govt.nz 
www.qldc.govt.nz/community/community-fun
ding 

Russell Henderson 
Community Trust 
(Dunstan Valley) 

- - C/- Perpetual Guardian C/O Perpetual Guardian Trust 

Sky City Casino 
Community Trust 

- 03 441 0400 info@skycityqueenstown.co.nz 
www.skycityqueenstown.co.nz/about-us/com
munity-trust 

Sport Otago 
Tiny Carruthers/Jo 
Knight 

03 445 1142  
tiny@sportotago.co.nz 
jknight@sportotago.co.nz 

www.sportotago.co.nz  

The Callis Charitable Trust Brian Lloyd 03 443 0800 brian@cmlaw.co.nz - 

The Hugo Charitable Trust Aveen Green - aveen@hugocharitabletrust.nz www.hugocharitabletrust.nz 

The Sargood Trust - - secretaries@sargoodbequest.org.nz www.sargoodbequest.org.nz 

The Trusts Community 
Foundation  

Gaming Trust 0800 882 3583 
grants@ttcfltd.org.nz 
 

www.ttcfltd.org.nz 
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Transpower Community 
Care Trust 

- 04 590 7005 communitycare@transpower.co.nz 
www.transpower.co.nz/about-us/our-work-co
mmunity/communitycare-fund 

Wakatipu Community 
Foundation 

Eunice Borrie - Info@wakatipucommunityfoundation.org 
www.wakatipucommunityfoundation.org 
 

http://www.wakatipucommunityfoundation.org/

